## LEGAL NOTICE: MEEKER COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PUBLIC HEARING

The Meeker County Economic Development Authority (EDA) has scheduled a public hearing for Wednesday April 17, 2024, at 5:00 p.m. at the Meeker County Courthouse, Community Room A, 325 Sibley Avenue North, Litchfield MN. The meeting is intended to obtain citizen input and comments regarding the conveyance of land at 415 South Ramsey Avenue, Litchfield MN from the Meeker County EDA to Litchfield Midtown Lofts, LLC. Terms and conditions of the sale are available at the Meeker County EDA office located at 422 S. Johnson Drive Litchfield MN 55355.